The pro forma adjustments reflecting the joint venture formation transactions are based on various preliminary
estimates and assumptions. The actual adjustments to our consolidated financial statements will be affected by a
number of factors, including Superior Materials Holdings, LLC becoming consolidated into our consolidated financial
statements, with the outside interest in Superior Materials Holdings, LLC being reflected as a minority interest in our
consolidated balance sheet and statement of operations, final settlement of contractual post-closing adjustments, and
additional information available at such time. Accordingly, it is likely that the actual adjustments will differ from the
pro forma adjustments, and it is possible that the differences could be material.

You should read the unaudited pro forma financial information in conjunction with the historical consolidated
financial statements and related notes thereto of U.S. Concrete included in our annual report on Form 10-K for the
year ended December 31, 2006 and the audited divisional financial statements of Clawson Concrete Company (a
division of Edw. C. Levy Co.) included in Item 9.01(a) of this report.

13

Edgar Filing: US CONCRETE INC - Form 8-K

14

U.S. CONCRETE, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

March 31, 2007
(in thousands)

Pro Forma
U.S.

Concrete,
Inc.

Clawson
Concrete

Company Adjustments Combined
ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 9,501 $ 25 $ 975 2(a) $ 10,501
Trade accounts receivable, net 99,867 2,421 (2,421) 2(b) 99,867
Inventories 33,046 2,990 725 2(c) 36,761
Prepaid expenses 6,163 117 (117) 2(b) 6,163
Other current assets 20,241 — — 20,241
Total current assets 168,818 5,553 (838) 173,533
Properties, plant and equipment, net 268,817 3,820 13,340 2(d) 285,977
Goodwill 259,653 — 891 2(e) 260,544
Other assets 12,848 — — 12,848
Total assets $ 710,136 $ 9,373 $ 13,393 $ 732,902

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 3,596 $ 46 $ — $ 3,642
Accounts payable 35,736 1,434 2,281 2(f) 39,451
Accrued liabilities 55,928 1,197 (1,197) 2(g) 55,928
Total current liabilities 95,260 2,677 1,084 99,021
Long-term debt, net of current maturities 308,927 — — 308,927
Other long-term obligations and deferred
credits 10,950 62 — 11,012
Deferred income taxes 29,973 — 3,072 2(h) 33,045
Total liabilities 445,110 2,739 4,156 452,005

Minority interest — 15,871 2(i) 15,871

Stockholders’ equity:
Parent company investment — 6,634 (6,634) 2(j) —
Common stock 39 — 39
Additional paid-in capital 263,917 — 263,917
Treasury stock (2,084) — (2,084)
Retained earnings 3,154 — 3,154
Total stockholders’ equity 265,026 6,634 (6,634) 265,026
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 710,136 $ 9,373 $ 13,393 $ 732,902

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information
14

Edgar Filing: US CONCRETE INC - Form 8-K

15

U.S. CONCRETE, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2007
(in thousands)

Pro Forma

U.S.
Concrete, Inc.

Clawson
Concrete
Company Adjustments Combined

Sales $ 169,389 $ 3,232 $ — $ 172,621
Cost of goods sold before
depreciation,
depletion and amortization 147,620 4,409 (50) 2(k) 151,979
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 17,740 855 (541) 2(l) 18,054
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 7,218 264 (164) 2(m) 7,318
Loss from operations (3,189) (2,296) 755 (4,730)
Interest income 24 — — 24
Interest expense 6,891 — — 6,891
Other income, net 483 46 (46) 2(n) 483
Minority interest — — 2,047 2(i) 2,047
Loss before income tax
benefit (9,573) (2,250) 2,756 (9,067)
Income tax benefit (3,844) — 177 2(o) (3,667)
Net loss $ (5,729) $ (2,250) $ 2,579 $ (5,400)

Loss per share:
Basic (0.15) (0.14)
Diluted (0.15) (0.14)

Number of shares used in calculating
loss per share:

Basic 38,030 38,030
Diluted 38,030 38,030

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information
15

Edgar Filing: US CONCRETE INC - Form 8-K

16

U.S. CONCRETE, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
(in thousands)

Pro Forma

U.S.
Concrete, Inc.

Clawson
Concrete
Company Adjustments Combined

Sales $ 789,522 $ 32,042 $ — $ 821,564
Cost of goods sold before
depreciation,
depletion and amortization 649,351 33,921 (200) 2(k) 683,072
Goodwill and other asset impairments 38,964 — — 38,964
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 66,430 5,161 (3,927) 2(l) 67,664
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 22,322 1,444 (245) 2(m) 23,521
Income (loss) from operations 12,455 (8,484) 4,372 8,343
Interest income 1,604 — — 1,604
Interest expense 23,189 — — 23,189
Other income, net 1,850 111 729 2(n) 2,690
Minority interest — — 1,839 2(i) 1,839
Loss before income tax
provision (benefit) (7,280) (8,373) 6,940 (8,713)
Income tax provision (benefit) 810 — (501) 2(o) 309
Net loss $ (8,090) $ (8,373) $ 7,442 $ (9,021)

Loss per share:
Basic (0.22) (0.24)
Diluted (0.22) (0.24)

Number of shares used in calculating
earnings (loss) per share:
Basic 36,847 36,847
Diluted 36,847 36,847

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information
16

Edgar Filing: US CONCRETE INC - Form 8-K

17

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet information as of March 31, 2007 has been adjusted to give effect to the
disposition of 40% of substantially all of our Michigan operations through a contribution of those operations to a
newly formed joint venture company, Superior Materials Holdings, LLC, in return for a 60% interest in that company,